NYSCEF DOC. NO. 136

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK APPELLATE DIVISION, FIRST DEPARTMENT

In the matter of the application of

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, in Its Capacity as Trustee for 278 Residential Mortgage-Backed Securitization Trusts

Petitioner,

For Judicial Instructions under CPLR Article 77 Concerning the Proper Pass-Through Rate Calculation for CWALT Interest Only Senior Certificates. Appellate Case No. 2020-03052

N.Y. Cnty. Sup. Ct. Index No. 150738/2019

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF CROSS-APPEAL

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that American General Life Insurance Company,

American Home Assurance Company, American International Reinsurance Company, Ltd.,

Lexington Insurance Company, National Union Fire Insurance Company of Pittsburgh, Pa., The

United States Life Insurance Company in the City of New York, and The Variable Annuity Life

Insurance Company (collectively, "AIG"), and Tilden Park Investment Master Fund LP, Tilden

Park Management I LLC, and Tilden Park Capital Management LP (collectively, "Tilden Park"),

by their undersigned counsel, hereby withdraw their Notice of Cross-Appeal, dated July 9, 2020,

from the Decision and Order of the Supreme Court of the State of New York, New York County

(Cohen, J.), dated May 29, 2020, and entered May 29, 2020.

DATED:

June 24, 2021 New York, New York

> By: <u>/s/ Saul B. Shapiro</u> Saul B. Shapiro Diana M. Conner PATTERSON BELKNAP WEBB & TYLER LLP 1133 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036 (212) 336-2000

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 136

sbshapiro@pbwt.com dconner@pbwt.com

Attorneys for American General Life Insurance Company, American Home Assurance Company, American International Reinsurance Company, Ltd., Lexington Insurance Company, National Union Fire Insurance Company of Pittsburgh, Pa., The United States Life Insurance Company in the City of New York, The Variable Annuity Life Insurance Company

/s/ Jonathan L. Hochman

Jonathan L. Hochman Karen M. Steel SCHINDLER COHEN & HOCHMAN LLP 100 Wall Street, 15th Floor New York, New York 10005 (212) 277-6300 jhochman@schlaw.com ksteel@schlaw.com

Attorneys for Tilden Park Investment Master Fund LP, Tilden Park Management I LLC, Tilden Park Capital Management LP

To: All counsel of record (via NYSCEF)